FLASH MEMORY
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
Every design has unique needs.
 That’s why Spansion™ Flash memory devices are offered
 in a broad variety of densities, voltages, and features –
 to give you the freedom to design the way you want.
Product Overview
    The Spansion product portfolio delivers what you need

29
Product Table Notes can be found on the fold-out at the back of this guide. 30
Part Number Construction
Part Number
Construction
(S)
Spansion™ Ordering Part Number Construction: Single-die Products
Generic OPN Ordering Options
Prefix Series Family Density Tech Speed Package Temp Model Number
Pack
Type
S 2 9 G L 5 1 2 N 1 0 F A I 0 0 2
Prefix
S = Spansion™ memory
Product Series
25 = Serial Peripheral
Interface (SPI)
Flash memory
29 = Sector Erase NOR
Flash memory
Flash Interface and Simultaneous Read–Write
 SRW No SRW
Standard   J     A
Page   P     G
Burst (Demux Add/Data)   W     R
Burst (Mux Add/Data)  N     K
Serial (SPI)        F
Automotive Burst (Demux)  C
Core Voltage
F = 5-volt VCC D = 2.5-volt VCC
L = 3-volt VCC S = 1.8-volt VCC
Density
K05 = 512 Kb
001-999 = 1 Mb – 999 Mb
01G-64G = 1 Gb – 64 Gb
Process Technology
B = 320 nm, Floating Gate Technology
C = 320 nm, Floating Gate Technology
D = 230 nm, Floating Gate Technology
G = 170 nm, Floating Gate Technology
H = 130 nm, Floating Gate Technology
J = 110 nm, Floating Gate Technology
M = 230 nm, MirrorBit™ Technology
N = 110 nm, MirrorBit Technology
Packing Type
0 = Tray
1 = Tube
2 = 7” Tape & Reel
3 = 13” Tape & Reel
Additional Ordering
Options
Varies for each generic
OPN
(characters 1-9).
Meaning is defined in
each datasheet
33
Temperature Grade
E = Engineering Samples
C = Commercial (0 – 70 ºC)
W = Wireless (-25 – 85 ºC)
I = Industrial (-40 – 85 ºC)
N = Extended (-40 – 125 ºC)
Package Material Set (Varies by Package Type)
[BGA] A = Standard Not Lead (Pb)-Free
[BGA] F = Standard Lead (Pb)-Free
[Lead Frame] A = Standard Not Lead (Pb)-Free, Copper
[Lead Frame] F = Standard Lead (Pb)-Free, Copper, Sn
Package Type [Family]
B = BGA [BGA]
C = CSOP [Lead Frame]
D = Die [Die/Wafer]
E = Super CSP [BGA]